

Grant Competition of "Excellence of the Faculty of Science UHK for years 2023-2024"

To develop the quality of the scientific and research activities of the faculty, a grant competition "Excellence of the Faculty of Science UHK for years 2023-2024" funded by the DKRVO ("Institutional support for long-term conceptual development of the research organization") for 2023 is hereby being established.

More detailed information regarding this grant competition can be found in the attachments below, which form part of this Dean's Decision.

Attachments:

- 1. The Grant Competition of "Excellence of the Faculty of Science UHK for years 2023-2024".
- 2. Proposal form of the Grant Competition of "Excellence of the Faculty of Science UHK for years 2023-2024".
- 3. Final report of the project "Excellence of the Faculty of Science UHK for the years 2023-2024"

Hradec Králové on 24 October 2022

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Jan Kříž, Ph.D. Dean of PřF UHK